Class L Power Connectors
MIL-DTL-22992 Qualified
Solutions
You Can
Trust
or high-power military and industrial
applications in the harshest
environments, Cooper Interconnect’s high-

L = Arc quenching
GC = General Connector
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
Insert ArrangementsGrounding Assembly Non-Grounding
Assembly
SHELL MASTER/KEY
KEYWAY POSITION
DC
2 Wire
28 VDC
N (1050)
ORDERING NUMBERS
CI PART NUMBER MIL SPEC NUMBER MOUNTING TYPE SHELL
SIZE
MAX.
AMPS
INSERT
PATTERN
CONTACT TYPE
GCL55C32404S MS90555C32404S
panel receptacle (power source)
32 60 amps
4
socket (female)
GCL55C32405S MS90555C32405S 5
GCL55C32412S MS90555C32412S 12
GCL55C32413S MS90555C32413S 13
GCL56C32404P MS90556C32404P
cable straight plug
4
pin (male)
GCL56C32405P MS90556C32405P 5
GCL56C32412P MS90556C32412P 12
GCL56C32413P MS90556C32413P 13
GCL57C32404S MS90557C32404S
cable receptacle without coupling ring
4
socket (female)
GCL57C32405S MS90557C32405S 5
GCL57C32412S MS90557C32412S 12
GCL57C32413S MS90557C32413S 13
GCL58C32404P MS90558C32404P
panel plug with coupling ring (equipment end)
4
pin (male)
GCL58C32405P MS90558C32405P 5
GCL58C32412P MS90558C32412P 12
GCL58C32413P MS90558C32413P 13
GCL55C44412S MS90555C44412S
panel receptacle (power source)
44 100 amps
12
socket (female)
GCL55C44413S MS90555C44413S 13
GCL56C44412P MS90556C44412P
cable straight plug
12
pin (male)
GCL56C44413P MS90556C44413P 13
GCL57C44412S MS90557C44412S
cable receptacle without coupling ring
12
socket (female)
GCL57C44413S MS90557C44413S 13
GCL58C44412P MS90558C44412P
panel plug with coupling ring (equipment end)
12
pin (male)
GCL58C44413P MS90558C44413P 13
SIZE ARRANGEMENT
CODE
KEYING POSITION
DC or 60 Hz